
1406 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. lSo..:..continued 
ApPROVALS 

No. 68 

------~----------------------------------~--------------------~---I~---------------

Tariff 
Item 
No. 

85.03.001 

85.03.019 

85.23.031 
87.02.229} 
87.02.249 

87.14.031 

90.24.011 

Goods 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved I 
by the Minister: II 

Approved: 
Eveready 712 . . . . . . .. I 

Dry battery cell closures, type WMD 20156E, No. I 
09988 I 

Kynar electronic wrapping wire .. . . . . 
Trucks, unassembled, as may be approved, when 

declared by an importer that they will be used by 
him only in the assembly of self-propelled dump 
trucks, especially designed for short distance 
haulage of loose materials in quarries, open-cast 
mines, earth works or concrete constructions 

(NOTE-Applications for approval should be 
accompanied by a certification from the Ministry of 
Transport showing that the assembled vehicle will 
be of off-highway specifications) 

Stableaire, air sprung suspensions for axles, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making trailers and semi-traliers 

Flow meters and Rota meters .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Other 
Pref. 

I Free 

Free 

AulFree 

Part 
II List 

Ref. No. 

10.8 

I .. 
I 10.2 

150 
150 

150 
150 

150 

150 

Effective 

I 

From I 

1/7/76 
1/7/74 

1/4/76 
1/4/76 i 

I 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

To* 

30/6/80 
30/6/81 

31/3/80 
31/3/78 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
AIRCRAFT PARTS 

The ... Aircraft: 
27.10.601 
27.10.609 
32.09 
34.03 
34.03.001 

Greases ... lubricants 
Mobil. .. fluid 
Varnishes ... primers) 
Synthetic ... oils 
Grease: 

Aeroshell: 
7 ... 22 
S4768, S7108 

34.03.001 Synthetic .. .lubricants 
35.06.001 Liquid cement 
38.18.000 Varnishes .. .lacquers 
39.02.099 Aircraft. .. Y9265 
39.02.131 Vinyl. .. proofed 
39.07.299 Washers .. 
39.07.397 Tyrap tyes 
39.07.397 Window panes 
40.08.012 Extrusions ... baffles 
40.09.001 Aircraft. .. diameter 
40.09.001 Hose ... tubing 
40. 10.005 Generator belts 
40 14.008 Washers .. 
40.14.049 Grommets 
40.14.049 Seals and retainers 
44.05.039 Sitka ... sitchensis) 
44.15.001 Plywood 
45.04.017 Gaskets 
48.21.039 Gaskets 
49.14.004 Gaskets 
51.04.061} Polyester fabrics 
51.04.062 

MISCELLANEOUS 

103 

86 

112 
112 
91 

97 
122 
12 
13 

96 

95 
148 

148 

103 


