THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 150—continued Approvals

Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty			Part		Effective	
	Goods	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	Free					
	Eveready 712					150	1/7/76	30/6/80
85.03.019	Dry battery cell closures, type WMD 20156E, No. 09988	Free	Free	Free	10.8	150	1/7/74	30/6/81
85.23.031	Kynar electronic wrapping wire	Free	Free			150	1/4/76	31/3/80
87.02.229 \\ 87.02.249 \}	Trucks, unassembled, as may be approved, when declared by an importer that they will be used by him only in the assembly of self-propelled dump trucks, especially designed for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, open-cast mines, earth works or concrete constructions (NOTE—Applications for approval should be accompanied by a certification from the Ministry of Transport showing that the assembled vehicle will be of off-highway specifications)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	150	1/4/76	31/3/78
87.14.031	Stableaire, air sprung suspensions for axles, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making trailers and semi-trailers	Free	Free	Aul Free		150	1/7/74	30/6/83
90.24.011	Flow meters and Rota meters	Free	Free			150	1/7/74	30/6/83

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:	
----------------------	--

Decisions C											
	AIRCRAF	Γ PAR7	rs								
	TheAircraft:					1					ĺ
27.10.601	Greaseslubricants		• •			1	• •		$ \cdots $		
27.10.609	Mobilfluid	• •	• •		• •		• •	• •	103	• •	
32.09	Varnishesprimers)	• •	• •				• •			••	••
34.03	Syntheticoils	• •			• •		• •	• •	86	• •	
34.03.001	Grease:										
	Aeroshell:								1 :		i
	722	• •			• •		• •		112		
	S4768, S7108	• •	• •				• •	•••	112	• •	
34.03.001	Syntheticlubricants	• •	• •	•• [••				91	••	••
35.06.001	Liquid cement	• •	• •		• •		• •	••	••	• •	•••
38.18.000	Varnisheslacquers	• •	• •		• •	••	• •	••	••	• •	••
39.02.099	AircraftY9265		• •			••	••		97	• •	
39.02.131	Vinylproofed		• •		••		• •		122	• •	••
39.07.299	Washers	• •	• •	••	• •		• •		12	. • •	• •
39.07.397	Tyrap tyes	• •	• •	••	• •		• •		13	••	
39.07.397	Window panes	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••	• •	• •	
40.08.012	Extrusionsbaffles	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••		• •	
40.09.001	Aircraftdiameter	• •	• •	••	• •		••	•••	96	• •	• • •
40.09.001	Hosetubing	• •	• •	••	• •		• •			• •	•••
40.10.005	Generator belts	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••	95	••	
40 14.008	Washers	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••	148	••	••
40.14.049	Grommets	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••		• •	••
40.14.049	Seals and retainers	• •	• •	••	• •		• •			• •	•••
44.05.039	Sitkasitchensis)	• •	• •	••	• •		• •		••	• •	•••
44.15.001	Plywood	• •	• •	••	••	••	••	••		••	•••
45.04.017	Gaskets	• •	• •	••	• •	•••	••	••	148	• •	•••
48.21.039	Gaskets	• •	• •	••	• •		• •	••		: ••	
	Gaskets	• •	• •			•••	• •		1.::	••	• • •
51.04.061 \	Polyester fabrics		• •		• •		• •		103	• •	• • •
51.04.062	1					1		1			1